Fokgroep Toggenburger

171 Toggenburger bokken per vaderdier

Naam dier

Boris van de Warande
Kina’s Q Niek "JH"
Rambo 1

Thirza's Baldur

Bella's Eduard

Bella's Eros

Gerrit DB

Bart vd Hoogendijk
Evert KK

Nadine's Olaf

Nijntje's Oscar

Macho van de Abbingstee
Stan vd Hoogendijk
Ignis Bambino
Boazumer Diker
Boazumer Douwe
Boazumer Drys
Boazumer Date
Boazumer Dittert
Braaf van de Warande
Sarie's Qteunis "JH”
Anton 3

Anton 4

Bella's Goos

Peer vd Cornelia Hoeve
Kniest M. vd Wicohoeve
Fresco

Herman

Sarie's Quirinus "JH"
Sarie's Quitinus "JH"
Sarie’s Qsander "JH"

Levensnummer
NL100067122213
NL100067118616
NL100124993251
NL100059735456
NL100186525977
NL100186625981
NL100129400864
NL100213577106
NL100240850876
NL100202957379
NL100202457381
NL100130328533
NL100213077133
NL100165894652
NL100243063196
NL1000243363197
NL100225474491
NL100243963199
NL100243663198
NL10006792226
NL100067618635
NL100202757748
NL100202057749
NL100186825992
NL100091045896
NL100225766824
NL100183239813
NL100082469953
NL100067418600
NL100067718601
NL100067018633

Geboren
04-03-22
02-02-22
28-04-22
27-03-22
16-04-20
28-04-20
18-03-17
28-02-20
18-02-22
20-04-20
20-04-20
06-05-22
03-03-21
28-01-18
02-03-22
02-03-22
24-02-22
28-02-22
28-02-22
14-04-22
28-03-22
13-05-22
13-05-22
23-03-22
28-04-20
11-02-21
26-03-22
29-01-22
15-01-22
15-01-22
03-03-22

Gegevens verwerkt vanuit ZooEasy per 09-10-22

Naam vader

Anika's Nick B20
Anika's Nick B20
Anika's Nick B20
Anika's Nick B20
Anika's Niels B19
Anika's Niels B19
Anne "DB"

Asmi's André B19

Bas HT

Bella's Caesar

Bella's Caesar

Bella's Floriant

Bella's Nero

Blake from Montana
Boazumer Bart
Boazumer Bart
Boazumer Bart
Boazumer Bearent
Boazumer Bearent
Cees KK

Cees KK

Dorus KK

Dorus KK

Dorus KK

Famke's Sil vd Lage Landen
Flip vd Lage Landen
Florijn vd Lage Landen
Florijn vd Lage Landen
Florijn vd Lage Landen
Florijn vd Lage Landen
Florijn vd Lage Landen

Naam moeder

Sarie's Nynke "JH"
Kina's Nienke "JH"
Sarie 241

Thirza

Bella's Camilla

Bella's Cathelijne
Sarina 37

Marry 120 vdHoogendijk
Bregje 25 vd Enkhoeve
Sarie's Nadine "JH"
Sarie's Nijntje "JH"
Gondy 4 vd Abbingstee
Marry 120 vdHoogendijk
Suzanne 42

Boazumer Nane 111
Boazumer Nane 111
Boazumer Nane 98
Boazumer Nane 86
Boazumer Nane 86
Aafke vd Warande
Sarie 206

Sjoukje 8

Sjoukje 8

Bella's Emmy

Klaske vd Cornelia Hoeve
Isra vd Wicohoeve

Els

Kina 59

Sarie's Olinde "JH"
Sarie's Olinde "JH"
Sarie 207

Naam eigenaar

K.B. De Warande
Fam. Hazendonk
M.J. Post

Th.J.M. van der Meer
H. de Wit-Westerman
M. Besseling

C. Houtman

Fam. Hazendonk

J.H. Speelman

M. Steentjes

M. Steentjes

Mts. Abbing-Scholten
P. Both

Fam. Hazendonk

B. de Boer

B. de Boer

B. de Boer

B. de Boer

B. de Boer

K.B. De Warande
Fam. Hazendonk

H. Tuitert

L. Vosman-Wiggers
Fam. Hazendonk
Rundveemuseum Aat Grootes
V.O.F. Opfokbedriuw Postma-Beuckens
P. van Meurs

A van Dopperen
Fam. Hazendonk
Fam. Hazendonk
Fam. Hazendonk
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Sweelhoeve Pablo
Sweelhoeve Plato
Florijn vd Lage Landen
Ignis Diablo

Quant vd Cornelia Hoeve
Quido vd Cornelia Hoeve
Ignis Bengali

Gerrit

Rak vd Kibbelhoogten
Rik vd Kibbelhoogten
Karel van de Hoogendijk
Bok

Bok2

Heer Joris

De Sweach Bruce
Ignis Edison

Catsa 1l

Heike

Karel van Donderboer
Kees van Donderboer
Alex HT

Bailey

Frans

Kina's Quirijn "JH"
Sarie’s Peerke “JH”
Sarie’s Pepijn “JH”
Hielko v Donderboer
Joppe

Sweelhoeve Nadal
Sweelhoeve Nectis
Sweelhoeve Nidal
White Ranch Doerak
Leo

Leo 1

Leo 2

NL100224523772
NL100224123774
NL100171381234
NL100129403274
NL100239299956
NL100239099952
NL100196702254
NL100080368416
NL100206649119
NL100206349118
NL100213277167
NL100200226268
NL100200926267
NL100183745118
NL100210752500
NL100196702324
NL100222010186
NL100048012553
NL100063127157
NL100063527155
NL100202058805
NL100080616113
NL100183539807
NL100067318603
NL100138475950
NL100138275949
NL100139113266
NL100068705244
NL100194240224
NL100194940223
NL100194540225
NL100148761690
NL100226321574
NL100226221577
NL100226921576

01-02-21
01-02-21
07-04-17
27-01-20
21-04-21
07-04-21
30-01-18
05-04-22
18-04-21
18-04-21
26-02-22
12-02-22
08-03-22
05-01-19
15-05-20
25-01-21
04-03-21
09-05-12
21-03-22
21-03-22
09-02-20
27-01-22
20-05-20
19-01-22
25-01-21
25-01-21
04-03-19
13-04-20
09-02-19
06-02-19
09-02-19
17-01-19
08-04-22
21-03-22
21-03-22

Florijn vd Lage Landen
Florijn vd Lage Landen
Floris vd Lage Landen
Floris vd Lage Landen
Floris vd Lage Landen
Floris vd Lage Landen
Fokke P

Frans

Frans

Frans

Frederik vd Lage Landen
Friso

Friso

Gearwurking Attila
Gearwurking Zenith
Gearwurking Zenith
Gerrit DB

Greate Pier

Hielko v Donderboer
Hielko v Donderboer
Ignis Bambino

Ignis Bambino

Ignis Bengali

Ignis Bengali

Ignis Bengali

Ignis Bengali

Ignis Brasero

Ignis Brasero

Ignis Brasero

Ignis Brasero

Ignis Brasero

Ignis Brulot

Ignis Dex

Ignis Dex

Ignis Dex

Sweelhoeve Grietje 59
Sweelhoeve Eline 22
Flora vd Lage Landen
Suzanne 42

Neeltje vd Cornelia Hoeve
Oksana vd Cornelia Hoeve
Suzanne 43

Gretha 106

Gretha 106

Gretha 106

Marry 166 vd Hoogendijk
Greetje

Grietje

Nellie 68

De Sweach Feikje 1
Suzanne 66

Ella 8

Gritt

Emma 3

Emma 3

Sjoukje 5

Kiki

Els

Kina 56

Sarie 207

Sarie 207

Sarie's Fabiola "JH"

El Barca 116
Sweelhoeve Grietje 55
Sweelhoeve Grietje 45
Sweelhoeve Grietje 55
El Barca 124

Lies

Lies 4

Lies 4

H.J. Schenkel

J. Sieroversche
Fam. Hazendonk
G. de Boer

R.J. Jansen

R.J. Jansen

Fam. Hazendonk
Gebr. Postma
Gebr. Postma
Gebr. Postma

P. Both

K.B. De Wilgenhof
K.B. De Wilgenhof
A. Wouters

. de Boer

. de Boer

. Houtman

. de Graaf

. Hollander

. Hollander

. de Jong

Terra MBO Meppel
Gebr. Postma
H.G. en M.A.Y. Schenk-Syswerda
H.G. en M.A.Y. Schenk-Syswerda
J.C. Vonk

H. Hollander

W. Fokke

J.C. Vonk

Fam. Hazendonk
J. Fens

White Ranch

R. de Vries

R. de Vries

R. de Vries
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Twenty-two

Sarie’s Patrick “JH”
Crimson Il

Boazumer Doeke
Boazumer Durk

Kai van Donderboer
Kevin van Donderboer
Kjeld van Donderboer
Sarie's Jalbert "JH"
Sarie's Jasper "JH"
Tabe "DB"

Theun "DB"

Tjedmar Joris
Sweelhoeve Mirquez
Mees

Abraham 4 fdProtterpdle

Abraham fd Protterpéle 2
Abraham fd Protterpéle 3

Anika's Niels B19
Asmi's André B19
Hylke vd Molenduinen
Rienk P

Romke P

Rouke P

Rykle P

Willem 1 van de Mol
Willem 2 van de Mol
Willem 3 van de Mol
Willem 4 van de Mol
Jeroen

Kina’s Perry “JH”
Renske’s Prunus “JH”
Renske’s Pyrus “JH”
Fedde vd Lage Landen
Tinus "DB"

NL100062250090
NL100138375953
NL100087329854
NL100243763195
NL100243863200
NL100063727159
NL100063227154
NL100063927153
NL100157039939
NL100157439937
NL100196056182
NL100196556187
NL100075409858
NL100194640215
NL100213033451
NL100213221164
NL100213521158
NL100213821159
NL 100060216980
NL100174499723
NL100087734034
NL100206793872
NL100206993869
NL100206693871
NL100206693868
NL100243110346
NL100243410347
NL100243710348
NL100243010349
NL10067818590

NL100138975931
NL100138475943
NL100138075945
NL100171481248
NL100196456180

13-03-22
01-02-21
21-02-22
04-03-22
25-02-22
25-03-22
17-03-22
17-03-22
06-03-15
06-03-15
11-02-21
24-02-21
04-05-21
19-02-18
07-06-22
01-04-22
31-03-22
31-03-22
02-02-19
03-02-19
24-03-22
25-02-21
19-02-21
21-02-21
19-02-21
22-02-21
22-02-21
22-02-21
01-03-21
23-01-22
18-01-21
21-01-21
21-01-21
14-03-19
08-02-21

Ignis Dex

Ignis Domien

Ignis Edward

Jelmer van Donderboer
Jelmer van Donderboer
Jesse van Donderboer
Jesse van Donderboer
Jesse van Donderboer
Johan

Johan

Jurre"DB"

Jurre"DB"

Jurre"DB"

Kardolan

Kina’s Pedro “JH”
Kina's Koendert "JH"
Kina's Koendert "JH"
Kina's Koendert "JH"
Kina's Koendert "JH"
Kina's Koendert "JH"
Kina's Koendert "JH"
Kina's Koendert "JH"
Kina's Koendert "JH"
Kina's Koendert "JH"
Kina's Koendert "JH"
Kina's Koendert "JH"
Kina's Koendert "JH"
Kina's Koendert "JH"
Kina's Koendert "JH"
Kina's Lodewijk "JH"
Kina's Lodewijk "JH"
Kina's Lodewijk "JH"
Kina's Lodewijk "JH"
Maduro vd Gouwakker
Matthys "DB"

Elske 97

Sarie 194

Sweelhoeve Grietje 40
Boazumer Nane 108
Boazumer Nane 117
Geertje 143

Renske 119

Renske 119

Sarie's Fabiola "JH"
Sarie's Fabiola "JH"
Sarina 38

Kina 25

Sarie 234

Sweelhoeve Grietje 48
Maartje

Joukje 22 fd Protterpdle
Joukje 6 fd Protterpdle
Joukje 6 fd Protterpdle
Anika B1

Asmi

Vera

Kina 45

Kina 22

Kina 2

Kina 22

Lola 8 JdJ

Lola 8 JdJ

Lola 8 JdJ

Lotje 24 JdJ

Kina 55

Kina 50

Renske's Kristina "JH"
Renske's Kristina "JH"
Fenna vd Lage Landen
Sarina 18

J.H. Speelman

L. Westra

K. Annen

B. de Boer

B. de Boer

H. Hollander

H. Hollander

H. Hollander

J. Diederik

J. Sieroversche

J. Sieroversche

A.P.A. van de Kamer

J. van der Meer

Gebr. Popken

Mevr. Hiemstra-Rijfkogel
G. van der Weg

G. van der Weg

G. van der Weg

J. Dijkgraaf

Fam. Hazendonk

J.H. Meijer

C. Houtman

S.A. Poelstra

Fam. Hazendonk

Reinder Prins

W.G.M. Kleinlangevelsloo
W.G.M. Kleinlangevelsloo
W.G.M. Kleinlangevelsloo
W.G.M. Kleinlangevelsloo
A.C. Wessels

Fam. de Ruiter

J. Vonk

D. van der Zee

White Ranch

T. en M. Huijskes vd Hoven
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Sweelhoeve Dyson
Osborn 3 vd Liedehof
Bokje Bé

Oscar 2

Twenty

Kina's Koendert "JH"
Fedor

Tjedmar Floris
Tjedmar Franke
Kina’s Pedro “JH”

Sarie’s Pieter — Cornelis “JH”

Sarie’s Pieter — Jan “JH”
Anika's Nick B20
Robert vd Cornelia Hoeve
Roef vd Cornelia Hoeve
Tom vd Gouwakker
Gerben

Sake P

Sicco P

Simon P

Sipke P

Sjoerd P

Siebe P

Sytse P

Tjedmar Sarinus

Canfil

Bert

Jetze

Tinus

Ignis Fanaat

Berber 1

Ignis Farfan

Kina's Lodewijk "JH"
Maduro vd Gouwakker
Citan vd Nieuwe Eisch

NL100054527865
NL100107667230
NL100057129694
NL100224879745
NL100062150017
NL100208017947
NL100011949398
NL100112903084
NL100112603083
NL100138675947
NL100138075921
NL100138375922
NL100136753371
NL100239299970
NL100239599971
NL100121163574
NL100201243093
NL100206493888
NL100206993890
NL100206893893
NL100206293891
NL100206793889
NL100206693882
NL100206993883
NL100075809863
NL101632026091
NL100073477604
NL100073877602
NL100073177603
NL100196602341
NL100087728873
NL100196502344
NL100116709459
NL100142678697
NL100118254294

30-01-09
27-02-18
13-04-21
05-02-22
22-03-20
28-02-16
11-04-19
19-03-19
19-03-19
22-01-21
14-01-21
14-01-21
02-02-20
20-05-22
29-05-22
06-05-22
05-06-22
07-03-22
07-03-22
05-03-22
07-03-22
07-03-22
04-03-22
04-03-22
04-04-22
01-02-14
11-05-22
15-05-22
19-05-22
23-01-22
24-04-22
24-01-22
27-02-17
17-02-18
21-03-22

Nimmedor

Osborn 2 vd Liedehof
Oscar

Oscar

Oscar

@ve vd Nieuwe Eisch
Paul P

Paul P

Paul P

Pieter P

Pieter P

Pieter P

Rein P

Renske’s Prunus “JH”
Renske’s Prunus “JH”
Renske’s Prunus “JH”
Renske’s Pyrus “JH”
Rienk P

Rienk P

Rienk P

Rienk P

Rienk P

Romke P

Romke P

Romke P

Sabreur

Sarie’s Patrick “JH”
Sarie’s Patrick “JH”
Sarie’s Patrick “JH”
Sarie’s Pepijn “JH”
Sarie’s Pieter — Cornelis “JH”
Sarie’s Pieter —Jan “JH”
Sarie's Hindrik "JH"
Sarie's Hindrik "JH"
Sarie's Kobus "JH"

Grietje 26

Eliza 1 vd Liedehof
Saakje 25

Ellen 29566

Elske 97

Kina 78

Els

Sarie 182

Sarie 182

Kina's Nienke "JH"
Sarie 193

Sarie 193

Anika B1

Pia vd Cornelia Hoeve
Oksana vd Cornelia Hoeve
Nellie 3 vd Gouwakker
Founder's Sunshine
Kina 22

Kina 9

Kina 51

Kina 9

Kina 22

Kina 45

Kina 45

Sarie 233

Filiz

Ineke

Dirkje

Ida

Suzanne 97

Jantina 15

Suzanne 42

Kina 78

Ellen 9 1A vd Gouwakker
Sarie 193

G. van Dam
J.P.M. van Waard
KB de Wissel
A.van Dam

A. de Jong

E.A. Kupers

R.J. Jansen
Gebr. Popken

A. de Jong

J. Dominé

A. Aardema

J. Dijkgraaf

K. Annen

W. van den Broek-Koene
W. van den Broek-Koene
N. van Honk

D. van der Zee
S.A. Poelstra
S.A. Poelstra

H. Tuitert

H.J. Schenkel

J. Dijkgraaf

S.A. Poelstra

J. van der Meer
Gebr. Popken

J. Sieroversche
L. Westra

L. Westra

L. Westra

Fam. den Braber
A. Aardema

A. Koekkoek
Fam. Hazendonk
Bianca Proost
Fam. Hazendonk
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Cor vd Nieuwe Eisch
Jarno van Donderboer
Jelmer van Donderboer
Joris van Donderboer
Verdi d' Sier

Bas HH

Ben HH

Siegfried vd Veenweide
Stanley vd Veenweide
Jades Harm 39

Sarie's Oan "JH"
Sarie's Oneal "JH"
Sweelhoeve Maxion
Sweelhoeve Odin
Sweelhoeve Onix
Oscar

Beernd ut de Moore
Bets ut de Moor

Dieks ut de Moore
Bram

Amaretto vd Voordijk
Henky van t broek
Tjedmar Jasper

Max van de Abbingstee
Sweelhoeve Quint
Cobus vd Nieuwe Eisch
Bob HH

Eskil vd Nieuwe Eisch
Auke P

Jobke

Bella's Nero

Dorus KK

Jades Jurre 68

Jades Jurre 69

Yannick vd Wicohoeve

NL100118554295
NL100139813289
NL100139413298
NL100139513295
NL100189143415
NL100234978384
NL100234478389
NL100075431558
NL100075131557
NL100129524739
NL100138275817
NL100138875819
NL100194740205
NL100194240248
NL100224323761
NL100222708173
DE010311735947
DE010311735948
DE010311735946
NL100183523381
NL100086021263
NL100110896052
NL100075309851
NL100130728531
NL100224323785
NL100118054290
NL100234278385
NL100118654278
NL100037292289
NL100075517409
NL100213677189
NL100224324841
NL100224904768
NL100224204769
0198723-NL0260

21-03-22
26-02-21
02-04-21
30-03-21
03-03-22
07-02-22
16-02-22
04-04-22
04-04-22
22-02-19
06-02-20
06-02-20
18-02-18
05-02-20
13-02-20
18-03-19
22-03-21
22-03-21
19-01-21
01-01-19
15-04-21
24-02-22
02-04-21
04-05-22
31-01-22
03-03-22
10-02-22
21-02-20
20-03-14
08-05-22
15-04-17
24-02-21
08-02-21
08-02-21
01-02-09

Sarie's Kobus "JH"
Sarie's Kobus "JH"
Sarie's Kobus "JH"
Sarie's Kobus "JH"
Sarie's Kobus "JH"
Sarie's Oan "JH"
Sarie's Oan "JH"
Stan vd Hoogendijk
Stan vd Hoogendijk
Stein P

Sweelhoeve Heros
Sweelhoeve Heros
Sweelhoeve Jardin
Sweelhoeve Lequipe
Sweelhoeve Lequipe
Sweelhoeve Marquez
Sweelhoeve Maxion
Sweelhoeve Maxion
Sweelhoeve Maxion
Sweelhoeve Mayron
Sweelhoeve Nadal
Sweelhoeve Nectis
Sweelhoeve Odin
Sweelhoeve Pablo
Sweelhoeve Pablo
Sweelhoeve Plato
Tinus "DB"

Tjedmar Floris
Tjedmar Johan
Tjedmar Joris
Tjedmar Obe
Tjedmar Sybrandus
Twenty

Twenty

Ursinus vd Zeeg

Sarie 193

Sarie's Fabiola "JH"
Geertje 134

Emma 3

Sjoukje 1

Sarina 79

Sarina 18

Lilly vd Veenweide
Lilly vd Veenweide
Jades Eline

Sarie's Irene "JH"
Sarie's Irene "JH"
Sweelhoeve Grietje 38
Sweelhoeve Grietje 55
Sweelhoeve Grietje 59
Vera

Epke 22 ut de Moore
Epke 22 ut de Moore
Elsa 6 v/h Bargerveen
Bregje 9 vd Enkhoeve
Spinhoven's Melonie
Kina’s Phoenix “JH”
Sarie 182

Gondy 5 vd Abbingstee
Sweelhoeve Elsje 116
Bella's Davina
Melonie HH-1

Kina 74

Kina 6

Sarie 224

Bella's Camilla

Bregje 25 vd Enkhoeve
Jades Eline

Jades Eline

Elske 56

J. Sieroversche

J.H. Hadders

G. Strikwerda

J.C. Vonk

J. Sieroversche

T. en M. Huijskes vd Hoven
T. en M. Huijskes vd Hoven
K.B. de Veenweide

K.B. de Veenweide

A. de Jong

T. en M. Huijskes vd Hoven
Balijhoeve

F. van de Wetering

J. Dijkgraaf

R.W.J. Bakker

A.van Dam

F. van de Wetering

F. van de Wetering

F. van de Wetering

J. Sieroversche

D. van der Zee

H. van Heeswijk

Fam. Hazendonk

Mts. Abbing-Scholten

E. van Dijken

J. Sieroversche

T. en M. Huijskes vd Hoven
K. Roze

R. Ponne-de Vries

B. Vlasma

Fam. Hazendonk

H. van 't Hoenderdaal-Wink
A. de Jong

A. de Jong

G. van Dam
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